In managing interest rate risk, the Group maintains a balanced portfolio consisting mainly fixed rated instruments. All
interest rate exposures are monitored and managed proactively by the Group’s management.

   Exposure to interest rate risk

   The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments, based on carrying amounts
at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

 Group Company
   2018 2017 2018 2017
   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

   Fixed rate instruments

   - Financial assets   5,097,625 4,997,358 390,432 388,809
   - Financial liabilities   (14,328,780) (14,901,355) - -

   Floating rate instruments

   - Financial liabilities   (871,652) (929,626) - -

   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

   A change of 100 basis points (“bps”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased)
equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remained constant.

 Profit or loss Equity

   100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps
   increases decreases increases decreases
   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

   2018

   Floating rate instruments   8,717 (8,717) - -
   Interest rate swaps   - - 133,555 (132,336)
   Cross currency swap   - - 53,216 (57,022)

   Cash flow sensitivity (net)   8,717 (8,717) 186,771 (189,358)

   2017

   Floating rate instruments   9,296 (9,296) - -
   Interest rate swaps   - - 86,768 (85,976)
   Cross currency swap   - - 124,307 (144,260)

   Cash flow sensitivity (net)   9,296 (9,296) 211,075 (230,236)

220   MALAKOFF CORPORATION BERHAD  ANNUAL REPORT 2018

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

32. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

 32.7  Hedging activities

   Currency risk – Transactions in foreign currency

   The Group is exposed to transactional foreign currency risk to the extent that there is a mismatch between the currencies
in which sales, purchases, receivables and borrowings are denominated and the respective functional currencies of the
Group. The functional currency of Group companies are primarily the Malaysian ringgit (“MYR”). The currency in which